AGENDA REQUEST FORM

	ine.	3011001	BOARD OF BROV	VAND COU	NT1, FLORIDA		
Colle School	MEETING DATE	2018-08-	07 10:05 - School B	oard Operat	tional Meeting	Special Orde	~
		ITEMS	EMS				
JJ-1.	CATEGORY	JJ. OFFI	CE OF FACILITIES	& CONSTR	UCTION	Tim	
	DEPARTMENT	Facilities	Construction			Open Ag	_
TITLE:	l.				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Yes Yes	O No
	Construction Agreement 0	0520 - DiPo	mpeo Construction Corp	oration - Annat	pel C. Perry Pre K-8 - Miram	ar - Project No. P.001	728 - SMART
rogram Renovation						·	
REQUESTED A	CTION:						, ,,
	,		· ·		empeo Construction Corpora tion duration time from 420 d		•
SUMMARY EXF	PLANATION AND BA	CKGROL	JND:				
	ent: See Executive Summa						
	ting documents is available ardschools.com/eAgenda/		he Broward County Publ	ic Schools eAg	enda at:		
	s been reviewed and appro		orm and legal content by	the Office of th	e General Counsel.		
SCHOOL BOAF	DD GOALS:						
	High Quality Instruc	tion (•)	Goal 2: Continuo	us Improve	ment O Goal 3: E	ffective Commu	nication
INANCIAL IMF							
		I he incurs	d only a madification to 1	ha construction	ı duration dates on the origin	al Coortruction Agra	
tiete is tio direct liti	ianciai impact. No costs wii	n de mourte	u, bitty a mounication to t	He construction	r detailon dates on the origin	rai Consubction Agre	ement 00320,
EXHIBITS: (Lis	it)						<u> </u>
(1) Executive Sun	nmary (2) First Amenda	ment					
e de la companya de l							
BOARD ACTIO	NI-		SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFO	RMATION:		
			Name: Frank Gira	rdi. Director	,	Phone: 754-3	21-1525
APPROVED							
·	ool Board Records Office Only)		Name: Robert C. Corbin, CBRE I Heery Director			Phone: 754-3	
HE SCHOO enior Leader	L BOARD OF BR & Title	OWARE	O COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	Approved In Open	AUG 0 7 20'	18
Leo Bobadilla - Chief Facilities Officer			T		Board Meeting On: -	More	(lun)
Signature			<u></u>		ъу.	Cohon! Poord	Chair
<u> </u>	Leo Bobadil	lla Jr				School Board (JIME .
	7/30/2018 12:22	2:34 PM					

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017 RWR/ LB/SNM/RC:ijc

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

First Amendment to Construction Agreement 00520
DiPompeo Construction Corporation
Annabel C. Perry Pre K-8 School, Miramar
Project No. P.001728
SMART Program Renovations
ITB 18-169C

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	Construction Agreement		
Contractor:	DiPompeo Construction Corporation		
Notice to Proceed Date:	Pending Board Approval		
Budget:	See Below		

GENERAL OVERVIEW:

The Construction Bid Recommendation for this project was approved by the Board on May 22, 2018 (Agenda Item JJ-2).

The purpose of this First Amendment to the Construction Agreement Document 00520, with DiPompeo Construction Corporation, is to modify the construction duration from four hundred and twenty (420) consecutive calendar days to three hundred and thirty (330) consecutive calendar days from the commencement date provided on the forth coming Notice to Proceed, Document 00550.

The Agreement prepared by Procurement & Warehousing Services and approved by the Board on May 22, 2018, inadvertently indicated 420 days for construction. This item serves to correct the number of days for construction from 420 days to 331 days.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

For the latest Bond Oversight Committee Quarterly Report information regarding this project click here.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement by and between The School Board of Broward County, Florida ("School Board" or "Owner") and DiPompeo Construction Corp., Inc. ("DiPompeo") dated May 22, 2018 (the "Agreement") for construction and renovations at Annabel C. Perry Pre K-8 School (the "Project"), is hereby entered into this 7th day of August 2018; and

WHEREAS, the School Board and DiPompeo acknowledge and agree that the Agreement is in full force and effect except to the extent this First Amendment modifies specific provisions thereof; and

WHEREAS, a request for lump-sum bids to construct the Project ("Bid Documents") was advertised for three hundred and thirty (330) consecutive calendar days from the commencement date stipulated on Document 00550: Notice to Proceed; and

WHEREAS, the Bid Documents advertised included the Agreement Form for Hard Bid – Document 00520 which indicated a project duration of 330 calendar days; and

WHEREAS, after receipt and tabulation of all bids, DiPompeo was determined to be the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, and as a result, District Staff transmitted an Intent to Award together with a copy of an Agreement Form for Hard Bid — Document 00520 for execution to DiPompeo; and

WHEREAS, through inadvertence, the Agreement Form for Hard Bid – Document 00520 transmitted to DiPompeo for execution contained a typographical error indicating a project duration of 420 calendar days; and

WHEREAS, the erroneous Agreement Form for Hard Bid – Document 00520 indicating a project duration of 420 calendar days was approved by the School Board at its meeting of May 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, upon recent realization of the typographical error, the Parties mutually desire to correct the erroneous project duration of 420 calendar days as approved to a project duration of 330 days.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for the mutual covenants and promises as set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The recitals contained hereinabove are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.
 - 2. Article 4.03.01 of Agreement Form for Hard Bid Document 00520 is hereby amended to indicate a project duration of 330 consecutive calendar days from the commencement date stipulated on Document 00550: Notice to Proceed.

Authority:

Each person signing this First Amendment on behalf of either party warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First Amendment on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing it to bind and obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this First Amendment on the day and year first above written.

FOR SCHOOL BOARD

ATTESI

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Coup

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

FOI	R DIPOMPEO
(Corporate Seal)	D'DOLGEG CONGEDITORION CORD. D.C.
ATTEST: 1993	DiPOMPEO CONSTRUCTION CORP., INC
John Di Pampeo up/sac, Secretary	John DiPompeo, Jr., President
-or-	
Witness	
Witness	